expenditures may vary from the estimated expenditures, and the variation may be material.  If additional
funds are needed, the Association has the right to increase regular assessments, pass special
assessments, arrange short or long term financing, or delay major repairs and replacements until funds are
available.

The Long Term Plan is reviewed each year during the annual budget preparation process and is updated
and adjusted as necessary. The results are communicated to home owners in writing in an executive
summary submitted with the annual budget,

The December 31, 2016 Replacement Fund balances and 2016 assessments for the General
Replacement Fund and the Street Replacement Fund are included in Note 4 - Current Period
Replacement Funds Activity.

THE LANDINGS MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION, INC.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION ON

FUTURE MAJOR REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2016

(UNAUDITED)

15

The pro forma funding and expenses of the General Replacement Fund are summarized below. The
information requires estimates of the timing and amount of future revenue and expense. Actual amounts
may differ from these estimates.

Beginning Ending
Year Balance Fees Interest SW, VG Other Assets Balance

2017 81,788$   51,516$   25,587$ (75,000)$   (10,000)$   73,891$
2018 73,891   56,376   548   (50,000)   (4,635)   76,180
2019 76,180   61,236   559   (50,000)   -   87,975
2020 87,975   66,096   618   (30,000)   (91,680)   33,009
2021 33,009   70,956   343   (30,000)   -   74,308

306,180   27,655   (235,000)   (106,315)

2022 74,308   75,816   550   -   -   150,674
2023 150,674   80,676   932   -   (242,154)   (9,872)
2024 (9,872)   85,536   129   -   (30,747)   45,046
2025 45,046   90,396   403   -   (158,980)   (23,135)
2026 (23,135)   95,256   63   -   (9,435)   62,749

427,680   2,077   -   (441,316)

Total 2017 - 2026 733,860$   29,732$ (235,000)$ (547,631)$

General Replacement Fund Pro Forma
Revenue Expenses

*2017 includes a budgeted one-time $25,000 transfer from Operating account

THE LANDINGS MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION, INC.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION ON

FUTURE MAJOR REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENTS (Continued)
DECEMBER 31, 2016

(UNAUDITED)

16

The estimated timing and cost to replace the General Replacement Fund Other Assets is as follows:

2017
Total Remaining Installed Replacement 2017

CAGR 3.0%

Cul de sac Lighting 10 0 2017 2017 5,000 5,000

[…]

Park Fenses 20 6 2003 2023 24,300 29,015

202,800 242,154

Gate Entry System 10 7 2014 2024 20,000 24,598
Security Cameras 10 7 2014 2024 5,000 6,149

25,000 30,747

Park Pavillion 30 8 1995 2025 28,000 35,470
Tot Lot Upgrade 10 8 2015 2025 15,000 19,002
Tot Lot Equipment 15 8 2015 2025 34,000 43,070
Park Tables (3), Garbage Cans (2) 10 8 2015 2025 5,000 6,334
Monument Wall Repairs, Paint, Letters 10 8 2015 2025 22,000 27,868
Landscape Lights Monuments & Entrance 10 8 2015 2025 21,500 27,236

125,500 158,980

Park Benches (3), Garbage Cans (2) 10 9 2016 2026 2,276 2,970
Cul de sac lighting (3) 10 9 2016 2026 4,955 6,465

7,231 9,435

458,931 547,631

Replacement

Total 2017 - 2026

Estimated Life
Year

Estimated Replacement
Cost

THE LANDINGS MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION, INC.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION ON

FUTURE MAJOR REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENTS (Continued)
DECEMBER 31, 2016

(UNAUDITED)

17

The pro forma funding and expenses of the Street Replacement Fund are summarized below.  The
information requires estimates of the timing and amount of future revenue and expense. Actual
amounts may differ from these estimates.

Beginning Expenses Ending
Year Balance Fees Interest Balance

2017 21,907$  21,870$   548   -$   44,325$
2018 44,325   29,160   1,108   -   74,593
2019 74,593   36,450   1,865   -   112,908
2020 112,908  43,740   2,823   -   159,471
2021 159,471  51,030   3,987   -   214,488

182,250   10,331   -

2022 214,488  58,320   5,362   -   278,170
2023 278,170  65,610   6,954   -   350,734
2024 350,734  72,900   8,768   -   432,402
2025 432,402  80,190   10,810   -   523,402
2026 523,402  87,480   13,085   (650,000)   (26,033)

364,500   44,979   (650,000)

Total 2017 - 2026 546,750$ 55,310$ (650,000)$

Street Replacement Fund Pro Forma
Revenue

	Page